

73<sup>rd</sup> Annual Keetoowah Celebration "In the beginning we were all Giduwa" 2023-2024 Miss & Jr. Miss Keetoowah Pageant <u>Application</u>

Date:	Grade:	DOB:	Age:
Applicant's Name:		UKB	Roll Number:
Mother's Name:		_ Father's Name:	
Address:			
UKB District:	Phone Number:	I	Message Phone:
Emergency Contact P	Person and Phone Number:		
Applying for:			
$\circ$ Jr. Miss Keeto	oowah (13-17yo)		
• Miss Keetoov	wah (18-24yo)		

**Attach Required Documents:** 

- > CURRENT SCHOOL TRANSCRIPT AND SCHEDULE
- > TRIBAL MEMBERSHIP CARD
- > BIRTH CERTIFICATE

### General Photo and Media Release:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ grant the United Keetoowah Band(UKB) and other persons acting for or through the UKB the right to use, reproduce, assign and/or distribute photographs, films, video tapes, and/or sound recordings for use in materials they may create for the purpose of promotion of the Keetoowah Celebration or pageants her or in the future. I agree that the UKB or any pageant committee member will not be held liable for any injuries sustained as a result of an accident and/or medical treatment.

Date:
Date:
ences (required):
Phone Number:

#### APPLICATION DEADLINE: September 1, 2023- 5pm

# (Applications that are received after deadline or are incomplete will not be considered.)

## **Qualifications:**

- Must be an exclusive member of the United Keetoowah Band.
- Must submit documentation showing age and tribal membership.
- Must be single with no children.
- Must be currently enrolled in school. Students out of high school must show proof of attending an education institution of higher learning (University or Vocational). Applicants must submit a school schedule and be continually enrolled throughout reign, if chosen.
- Mandatory leadership session: September 16, 2023 @ 10:00am. (Photos will be taken this day as well)
- Must have 2.5 GPA
- Must have good standing within home community (3 Character references).

#### **Dress Requirements**

- Tear Dress or Trade Style Dress (Wrap Skirt, Leggings, Trade Shirt, Finger-woven Belt)
- Pucker Toe Moccasins

## Age Eligibility

- Miss Keetoowah must be 18-24 years old by September 1, 2023.
- Jr. Miss Keetoowah must be 13-17 years old by September 1, 2023.

#### Submit application to:

Physical Location:	United Keetoowah Band
	Community Services Building
	Front Desk (Georgia Mauldin)
By Email:	To: Rylee Grimmett
	<u>dgrimmett@ukb-nsn.gov</u>
	subject: Miss & Jr. Miss Keetoowah Pageant

Pageant Date: September 29, 2023 – 6:00 pm Location: The Venue